(Seminar Hall), S & T Block II in the presence of such tenderers who wish to be present.  The Department 
reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation/ estimates without assigning any reason thereof.   

3.      The sealed envelope must be accompanied by a Demand Draft/ Pay order/ banker’s cheque of 
Nationalized Bank for Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen Thousand only) as earnest money deposit.  The earnest 
money amount will be returned to the unsuccessful firm immediately after the award of the contract to 
successful bidders. The earnest money of the successful tenderer will however be returned only after